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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (4th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:10PM

Assembly District 37

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (4th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:10PM

Assembly District 73

 40,308 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,647 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,499 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,454 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,454 

 29,461 VIRGINIA MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,367 DEBRA SCHWARTZBEN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,552 KYLE ATHAYDE (REVIVE EAST SIDE)

 1 ALEXANDER FORSTER ARMOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE LLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARKADY ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WETZLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY GALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA STABILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS F. ELSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC B. GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC O. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORENZO DELLO JOIE MORRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNA HARBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRI DE TOLEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY A. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BEHAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL ANTHONY TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY STERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA MERIDA (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARTI SPERANZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY EPNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NODAR JANAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PANENA HUNNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS LANDAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KAHN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (4th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:10PM

Assembly District 73

 1 SADIE MANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIVANI A SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMAHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRUDY L. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE S MASON (WRITE-IN)

 2 VANESSA ARONSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINNIE FLOOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE GROVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHARA LAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,457 

Unrecorded  3,997 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (4th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:10PM

Assembly District 74

 15,875 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,684 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 398 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,957 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,957 

 12,613 VIRGINIA MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,034 DEBRA SCHWARTZBEN (REPUBLICAN)

 966 KYLE ATHAYDE (REVIVE EAST SIDE)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN WETZLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT SHANAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW ARFINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL SCHARGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIROKO HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB JUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALINE OLIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED E. BRUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEXI PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAJED ABDULSAMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 VANESSA ARONSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA GUERRERO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,659 

Unrecorded  1,298 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (4th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:10PM

Assembly District 75

 1,585 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 226 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 62 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,873 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,873 

 1,173 VIRGINIA MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 467 DEBRA SCHWARTZBEN (REPUBLICAN)

 55 KYLE ATHAYDE (REVIVE EAST SIDE)

 1 DON T. NGUYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA ARONSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,697 

Unrecorded  176 

Assembly District 76

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (4th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:10PM

Total for Member of the City Council (4th Council District) - New York County

 57,768 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,557 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,959 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  68,284 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  68,284 

 43,247 VIRGINIA MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,868 DEBRA SCHWARTZBEN (REPUBLICAN)

 2,573 KYLE ATHAYDE (REVIVE EAST SIDE)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER FORSTER ARMOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE LLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARKADY ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 3 BEN WETZLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT SHANAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY GALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA STABILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON T. NGUYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS F. ELSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW ARFINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC B. GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC O. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORENZO DELLO JOIE MORRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL SCHARGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNA HARBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HELEN QIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRI DE TOLEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY A. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIROKO HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA VERNIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB JUST (WRITE-IN)

 2 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (4th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:10PM

Total for Member of the City Council (4th Council District) - New York County

 1 JALINE OLIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED E. BRUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BEHAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL ANTHONY TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY STERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA MERIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEXI PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAJED ABDULSAMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARTI SPERANZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY EPNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NODAR JANAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PANENA HUNNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS LANDAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADIE MANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIVANI A SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMAHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRUDY L. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE S MASON (WRITE-IN)

 8 VANESSA ARONSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA GUERRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINNIE FLOOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE GROVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHARA LAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  62,813 

Unrecorded  5,471 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (4th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:10PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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